RESOLUTION 25-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA, APPOINTING MR. DARIN SPINDLER TO THE MARCO ISLAND PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Marco Island provides for continuous citizen input and advice through a wide variety of boards and committees; and

WHEREAS, some of these are advisory in nature to the City Council, while others have distinct responsibilities that are established by law; and

WHEREAS, the City Council encourages citizens to participate in their government by volunteering to serve on these boards and committees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marco Island, Florida that:

- **Section 1.** The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2.** The Marco Island City Council approves the appointment of Mr. Darin Spindler to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee for the term ending January 31, 2027.
- **Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Passed in the open and regular session of the City Council of the City of Marco Island, Florida, this 7th day of April 2025.

ATTEST:

CITY OF MARCO ISLAND FLORIDA

By: _

Erik Brechnitz, Chairman

Joan Taylor, City Clerk